REQUESTED BY Chicogo Titly
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA

2004 JAN -9 AM 11: 51

WERNER CHRISTEN
SPECORDER

SPECORDER

DEPUTY

Recording Requested by and Return to:

Name\_\_\_\_CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY

Address \_\_\_316 W MISSION AVENUE #108

City/State/Zip\_\_\_ESCONDIDO, CA 92025

ASSIGNMENT OF DEEDS OF TRUST
(Title on Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 (Additional recording fee applies).

This cover page must be typed or printed clearly in black ink only.

0601619 BK0104PG02562 When recorded mail to:
Advanced Financial Company
Reconveyance Division
5900 Pasteur Court, #200
Carlsbad, CA. 92008

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

## RECORDING REQUESTED BY ASSIGNMENT OF DEEDS OF TRUST CHICAGO TITLE ESCONDIDO (Nevada)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Litchfield Financial Corporation a Massachusetts Corporation, hereby grants, sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to, Sierra Tahoe Partners, LP, formerly known as GPR Grant Wolf Financial Company, LLC, a California Limited Liability company all beneficial interest under those certain Deeds of Trust referenced by the name of the Trustor, date of record, and Deed of Trust Book and Page or Document Number on the attached Schedule A, which Deeds of Trust were recorded in the Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with the notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deeds of Trust.

Dated: October 15, 2003

"THIS INSTRUMENT FILED FOR RECORD BY CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY IT HAS NOT BEEN EXAMINED AS TO ITS EXECUTION OR AS TO ITS EFFECT UPON THE TITLE.

STATE OF: Colorado ) ss

COUNTY OF: Jefferson )

Litchfield Financial Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation

Name: Susan R. Shaffer

Title: Loan Service Supervisor

On October 15, 2003 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Susan R. Shaffer, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Loan Service Supervisor, and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Loan Service Supervisor of said corporation that executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

(This area for official notarial seal)

Notary Public: Stacy E. Robertson

My commission expires: January 14, 2006

0601619 BK0104PG02563

## SCHEDULE "A" TO ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST UNDER DEEDS OF TRUST

Trustor	Date of Deed of Trust	Recording Date	Deed/Trust Recording Info. Book/Page	Orig. Princ.
Donald P. Brooke and Gina M. Brooke	8/13/2003	8/28/2003	0588069 0803/15751	8,995.50
Edward A. Chase and Lola W. Chase	8/8/2003	8/21/2003	0587257 0803/11008	4,642.50
Scott A. Kammeyer	7/20/2003	7/31/2003	0585022 0703/16364	8,356.50
Kenneth C. Keller and Natalie B. Keller	8/9/2003	8/21/2003	0587264 0803/11027	10,156.50
Mark J. Lange	7/5/2003	7/17/2003	0583480 0703/07600	7,456.50
David E. Linholm and Joy D. Linholm	7/17/2003	7/31/2003	0585024 0703/16370	8,356.50
Lila T. Lukic	5/25/2003	6/5/2003	0578951 0603/02079	10,156.50
Satyshree Mahapatra and Deepa Gopalan	7/10/2003	7/31/2003	0585030 0703/16387	8,356.50
Raymond H. Mitsuda	8/2/2003	8/14/2003	0586453 0803/06916	10,156.50
Julian A. Romero and Linda Almen	7/27/2003	8/6/2003	0585554 0803/02297	8,356.50
Howard N. Sweet and Debra J. McGill	5/24/2003	6/12/2003	0579837	10,142.50